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October 25, 2007
Mr. Matthew Ryle
17 King Street
portland, ME 04103
rRE: Fill Permit - 12 King Street
(D # 2007 -0133) (CBL#297 E 3610 39)
Dear M. Ryle
On Qctober 25,2007, the porttand Planning Authority granted approval for a fill permit at 1
King Street
The City’s approv 118 granted gubject tO the following conditions:
1. A licant shall establish poundary lines around the perimeter of the property prior
{o commen ent of filling {he area.

2. Erosion and Sedimentatlon control s altb established prior to soil disturbance and
shall be done 1 accordance with Best Management Practicess Maine Department of
Eavironme al protectiol Technical and Desigd Stan rds and Guidelines.

3, Al guidelines listed in th Fill Permit Apphcation shall be followe
4. Al fill areas must be stabﬂized for winter y Nove er 19, 007.
5. The Development Review C ordinator reserves the yight 0 equire additional lot
rading oY other drainage 1mpr0vements ¢ pecessary due t field onditions.
6. The expiraion date of this approv at s OC ober 22; 2008
The approva’l i based oD the cubmitted St plan and scope of work discussed 2t the recent site
visit/pre—constmction meeting 1{ you 1ee o make any modifications to the site plan, YOU mus
qubmit 2 revised site plan for ctaff review @ d approva
Pplease note the following provisions and reqmrements for all site plan approvals
1. The site plan approv ol will be deemed 10 have expiT d unless work in the devetopment s
commence «thin one { ) yeal of the ppmVa‘l or within & time peﬂod greed upon i
writing 0¥ the City and th applicalt- A one year extension pe grante by this
. TTY §74-8930

roval {etter.dog
P 207 874-8';'?.1 gt 874~

ojeets\King St 37\Ryle fillapy
aine pat 0t 3808 * i

O:\PLAN\DRC\PI
389 Congress greet ¢ Porﬂand,M
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. - Fill Permit Application =
lfyou oithe property owner owes real estate of personal properfy taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arr'un_g_ements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

: Localion/Address of Fil Areat” /5 /go ‘ | o
. A TofalCubic Yardage of Proposed Fill - | Square Foo’rcige of Lot '
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot owner: ST ‘Telephone:
Chari# Block# Lot# v ' ~
Q97 & %6~ e /%// & 878 87%
Lesses/Buyers Name (If Applicable) ‘ Apblicqn’f name, 'address&' " -SOOcy-less $50l00
: : . : telephone: , | 500cy-more $100.00
fee: § SC |

| here by certify that I am the Owner of record of the named propeny, or that the owner of record autho#zes the proposed work and that!
form to all applicable laws of this

have been authorized by the owner.fo make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to.con |
iun'sdicﬁon. In addition, If a permit for work described in this applicotion s issued, | cerlify that the Code Official’s quthorized representative
shall have the authority to enter alt areds cavered by this permit at any (easonable hour fo enforce fhe provisions of the codes applicable

fo this permit,

signature of applicant: W P /éﬂ | pate: - IIOF

This is nota permit. You may not comm‘enc_'é ANY work until the permit is lssued.

 FILL PERMIT SUBMISSION

« Your submission must include 4 copies of the site plan on 11" x 17" paper or greater.

o A site pian shall include: The shape and dimension of the lot, arect and fimits of the proposed fill
» 'Any site plan not drawn to scale wili not be

areq, and the distance from the actual property fines.
accepted. - : o
. The following ifems are g’oldelines’ to help applicani(s) prepare a site plan for approval of tand -
areas being filled, 1tis the applicant's responsibility to locate and assess all impacis as @ resuit of
the proposed filling and to acquire all applicable permits outside of the City of Portland review.
Site plans shall contain-the information suggested In the following guidelines:

1. Fill elevations shall match and conform in height'wi*fh"rhe elevation of an existing road shoulder, an

existing driveway of land abutting your property line. Embankmenis and sloped areas _crea’fed by fill
construction shall not exceed a 31 side slope or 33% grade. Areas steeper than 3:1 shall be stabiized
using stone riprap. erosion control plankets, oran engineered retaining structure of system.

m a roadside, driveway,

3. The filled ared shall be graded such s to provide posifive gravity droinqge'fro _
' located within of

and buildings to @ ditch line, culvert, wetlands, or d commeon drainage system
. adjacent fo the cppliccnt's-lo’r. :

3. Fil shall not be placednedr, within, or block the flow path of an existing draincge course. Any ﬁllin'g or
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| N Fill Permit Application
ifyou aithe property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Locclion/Address of Fil Area:” /5 k,/g
Totaul Cubsic Yardage of Proposed Fil © | Square Footage of Lot '
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner. ' - -~ 1 Telephone:. :
Chartt Block# Lot# e ' .
Y W == Metheer Ryl 878 87%
Lesses/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) ‘ Apblicqn’r name, address & : SOOcy—less $50:OO
- : telephone: , - | 500cy-more $100.00
Fee: § S0

| here by certify thaf I am the Owner of record of the named property, o that the owner of record authorizes the proposed workand that |
have been authorized by the owner.fo make this application as his/her authorized agent. 1 agree to.conform to all applicable fows of this
jurisdiction. in addition, if @ permit for work described in this appficafion is issued, | certify that the Code Official's authonzed representative
shal have the quthority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour fo enforce the provisions of the codes applicable

to this permit.

signature of applicant: W 2 /%/M \pate: - FHIOF

This is ‘noi a permif. You may not commenc_'é ANY work until the permit is issued.

* FILL PERMIT SUBMISSION

« Your submission must include 4 copies of the site plan on 11" x 17" paper or greater.

s A site plan shall include: The shape and dimension of the lot, area and limits of the proposed fil
ared, and the distance from the actuat property lines. “Any site plan not drawn to scale will not be
accepted. - : : : - .

« The following items are gbidelinesf to help applicant(s) prepare a site plan for approval of land
areas being filled. ltis the applicant’s responsibiiity to locate and assess all impacts as a result of
the proposed filling and to acquire ali applicable permits outside of the City of Portland review.

Site plans shali contain the information suggested in the following guldelines: ,

1. Fil elevations shall match and conformin he‘lgh’r‘wi’rh' the elevation of an existing road shoulder, an
existing driveway Of land abutiing your property fine. Embankments and sloped areas prec:ted by fill
construction shall not exceed a 3:1 side siope of 33% grade. Areas sfeeper than 3:1 shaltbe stabiized

using sfone riprap, erosion control blankets, or ‘an engineered retaining structure or system.

_2.' The filled ared shall be graded such as to provide positive gravify drainqge'from a roadside, driveway,
and buildings to a ditch line, culvert, wetlands, or a common drainage system located within or.

. adjacent o the applicant's lof.

3. Fill <hall not be placed nedar. within, or block the flow path of an existing drainage course. Any fiiﬁn'g or
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City of Portland Map Output Page

SCLATMER @ This is
product of the City of
tland MIS

Department. The data
depicted here have been

developed with
cooperation from other

federal, siate and local
agencies. The City of
Portland expressly
disclaims responsibility
for damages OF liability
that may anse from the
use of this map.

Copyright 2007
City of Portland
389 Congress St
Portland, Maine
04101

8/9/2007
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City of Portland GIS Viewer
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7 utilities

__ “# Streets

\j@ i®; parcels

L -0 & Buildings
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7] 73 Assessor Chart
477 Topography
[ Shaded Refief
i DEE Elevation
: --Ej 7 photos 2006 (peninsula)
{7|{# photos 2006
----- | .T{Z1 photos 2001

Refresh Map
Auto Refresh

i Help:

1__;.1 A closed group, click to open.
":.;1 An open group, click to close.
D A map layel-

B A hidden group/layes; click to make Vi
B A visible group/layer, click to hide.
E} A visible layer, but not at this scale.

‘ E} A partia'lw yisible group, dick to make ¥
ke Ackive

http://maps/website/portgis/viewer.htm 8/9/200°
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Property Search Detailed Results Page 1 of 1
This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.
Current Owner Information
Card Number 1 of 1
Parcel ID 297 E036001
Location 37 KING ST
Land Use YTNGLE FAMILY
Owner BAddress RYLE MATTHEW
37 KING ST
PORTLAWD ME 043103
Book/Page 24092/116
Legal 297-E-36 TC 39
KING 5T
17325 SF
Current Assessed Valuation
Land Building Total
871,700 5142,700 $214,400
Property Information
Year Built Style Story Height Sq. Ft. Total Rcres
19381 Ranch 1 1404 0,398
Badracms Full Baths Half Baths Total Rooms Attic Basement
3 2 7 None Full
Quthbuildings
Type Quantity Year Built Size Grade condition
Sales Information
Date Type Price Book/Page
06/22/2006 LAND + BLDING 215,000 24092-116
03/04/200% LAND + BLDING 5146,000 17383-129

Picture and Skelch

Pigture Sketch Tax Map

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874- 8490 or ¢-
mailed.

http ://Ww.porﬂandassessors.com/ searchdetail.asp?Acct=297 E036001 &Card=1 10/25/2007
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10/5/07
Dear Philip DiPierro Of appropriate member of Planning and Development Department,
This letter is in response o Site filling without a permit, {CBL 297E036001)

| am submiting @ revised fill permit application for the property at 15 king St (formerty 37 King)
which was inspected this summer. Elevation estimates were requested and it was suggested by
you department that 1 investigate the use of online too's to create these. While maps with
slevations are available on poth Google Earth and at the Maine GIS siie, poth these sites indicate
ry lot is more figt than it really is. Although this would work to my advantage for this proposal, ]
desired o provide you office with @ more accurate view. | have deteymined relative elevation at
selected points {eg. the cornef of the house gihe corner of the lot) on my property and drawn in
ihe original contour lines (solid lines) to the nest of my ability. Each line denotes 8 1 foot

drop. Note there were some very steep areas.

Areas where fili was acded are shaded. The new clevations (again 1 f increments) are found
within these shaded areas 8 denoted by dashed lines. Please note that my application of dirtin
preparation for landscaping was simply turning 2 steep »45 degree pitches into gentle 33 degree
or lower gradients.

please let me know if you need additional information.

Best Regards,

Maithew Ryle

15 King St., Portland, ME

878-8975
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15 King St portland, ME
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10/5/07
Dear Philip DiPierro Of appropriate membes of Planning and Development Department,
This tetter is in response 1o Site filling without & permit, (CBL 2971‘:’036001)

| am submitting 2 revised fill permit application for the property at 15 king St (formerly 37 King)
which was inspected this summer. Elevation estimates were requested and it was suggested by
you department that | investigate the use of onliné tools to create these. While maps with
elevations are available on moth Google £arth and at the Maine GIS site, both these siles indicate
my lot is More fiat than it reaily is. Although this would work to my advantage for this proposal, |
desired 10 provide you office with & more accurate view. I have determined relative elevation at
selected points (eg. the corner of the house athe comer of the lot) on my property and drawn in
the original contour fines (solid lines) to the nest of my abitity. Each line denoies & 1 foot

drop. Note there were some very steep areas.

Areas where fill was added are shaded. The new glevations (again 1 s increments) are found
within these shaded areas a denoted by dashed lines. Please note that my application of dirt in
pteparaﬁon for landscaping was simply wrning 2 steep =45 degree pitches into gentle 33 degree
or lower gradients.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Best Regards,

Matthew Ryle

15 King St., Portiand, ME

878-8975



10/5/07
Dear Philip DiPlerrc or appropriate member of Planning and Devetopment Departrnent,
This letter is in response to Site filling without a permit, (CBL 297E036001)

{ am submiting & revised fill permit application for the property at 15 king St (formerty 37 King}
which was inspected this summer. Elevation estimates were requested and it was suggested by
you department that | investigate the use of online tools to create these. While maps with
elevations are available on poth Google Earth and at the Maine GIS site, both these sites indicate
ry lot is More fiat than it really is. Although this would work to my advantage for this proposal, 1
desired {0 provide you office with a more accuraie view. | have determined relative elevation at
selected points (eg. the corner of the house &the corner of the lot) on MY property and drawn in
the original contour lines (solid lines) to the pest of My ability. Each line denotes a 1 foot

drop. Note there were some very steep areas.

Areas where fill was added are shaded. The new elevations (again 1 ft incremenis} are found
within these shaded areas 8 denoted DY dashed lines. Please note that my application of dirt in
preparation for landscaping was simply turming 9 steep >45 degree pitches into gentle 33 degree
or lower gradients.

please let me KNOW if you need additionat information.

Best Regards,

Matthew Ryle

15 King St., portiand, ME

878-8975



10/5/07
Dear Philip DiPierro oF appropria‘te member of Planning and Development Department,
This letter s in response 10 Site filling without & permit, (CBL 297E036001)

| am submitting & revised fill permit application for the property at 15 king St (formerty 37 King)
which was inspected this summer. Elevation estimates Were requested and it was suggested DY
youl department that | investigate the use of oniiné tools to create ihese. While maps with
elgvations are available oN hoth Google £arth and at the Maine GIS site, both these sites indicate
my lot is More fiat than it reaily is. Although this would work to my advantage for this proposal, |
desired to provide you office with a more accurate view. 1 have determined relative clevation at
selected points (eg. the cormer of the house gthe corner of the jot) on My property and drawn in
the original contour lines {sclid lines) to the pest of My apility. Each line genotes A 1 foot

drop. Note there were somse yery steep areas.

Areas where fill was added are shaded. The new glevations (again 1 ft increments) are found
within these shaded areas & denoted bY dashed lines. please note that my application of dirt in
preparation £or landscaping was simply turning 2 steep =45 degiee pitches into gentle 33 degree
or lower gradients.

Please letme know if you need additionai infarmation.

Best Regards,

Matthew Ryle

15 King St., portland, ME

878-8975
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